S 348th Street Preservation RFB No. 23-006 NHPP-1012(001) APPARENT LOW BIDDER **BID OPENING DATE: July 21, 2023** Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer's Vendor Name --Miles Resources Tucci and Sons Icon Materials Lakeside Industries Estimate Puyallup, WA Tacoma, WA Pacific. WA Covington, WA Unit Plan Qty Price Price Total SCHEDULE A - S 348TH STREET PRESERVATION 1 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING LS \$11,000.00 \$11,000.0 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.0 \$4.800.00 \$4,800.0 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.0 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$500.00 LS \$600.00 \$600.0 \$250.00 \$250.0 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$500.0 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$99,056.0 \$91,000.00 \$76,000.00 \$63,250.0 \$104.396.63 3 MOBILIZATION LS \$99.056.0 \$91,000.0 \$76,000.0 \$63,250.0 \$104.396.6 \$17,856.0 4 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER HR \$150.00 \$14,400.0 \$180.00 \$17,280.0 \$186.00 \$150.0 \$14,400.0 \$120.00 \$11,520.0 5 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR \$43,000.0 \$44,000.00 \$44,000.0 \$38,100.00 \$75,000.00 LS \$43,000.00 \$38,100.0 \$75,000.0 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.0 6 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LS \$2,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$12,500.0 \$12,500.0 \$45,000,00 \$45,000.00 1 HR 800 \$70.00 \$56,000.0 \$72.00 \$57,600.0 \$78.00 \$62,400.0 \$80.0 \$64,000.0 \$78.00 \$62,400.0 8 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 100 \$75.00 \$76.00 \$78.00 \$80.00 \$79.00 HR \$7.500.0 \$7,600.0 \$7.800.0 \$8,000.0 \$7,900.0 9 CONSTRUCTION CLASS A SIGN SF 64 \$50.00 \$48.00 \$3,072.0 \$48.00 \$3,072.0 \$35.00 \$80.00 \$3,200. \$2,240.0 \$5,120.0 10 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN HR 480 \$3.0 \$1,440.0 \$6.00 \$2,880.0 \$2.50 \$1,200.0 \$6.0 \$2,880.0 \$14.00 \$6,720.0 11 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HR 480 \$4.00 \$1,920. \$20.00 \$9,600.0 \$4.80 \$2,304.00 \$7.0 \$3,360.0 \$14.00 \$6,720.0 12 ROADSIDE CLEANUP FA \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 13 CEMENT CONC./REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. SAWCUTTING LF 510 \$10.00 \$5,100.0 \$3.00 \$1,530.0 \$7.20 \$3,672.0 \$9.00 \$4.590.0 \$5.00 \$2,550.0 14 REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK SY 179 \$25.00 \$43.00 \$7,697.0 \$61.00 \$10,919.0 \$85.00 \$55.00 \$9,845.0 \$4,475. \$15,215.0 15 REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK SY 32 \$30.00 \$240.00 \$71.00 \$2.272.0 \$85.00 \$60.00 \$960.0 \$7.680.0 \$2,720.0 \$1,920.0 16 REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER LF 145 \$25.00 \$3,625.0 \$52.00 \$7,540.0 \$24.00 \$3,480.0 \$20.00 \$2,900.0 \$55.00 \$7,975.00 17 REMOVAL OF SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 55 \$23.00 \$16.00 \$880.0 \$62.00 \$3,410.0 \$20.00 \$1,100.0 LF \$1,265.0 \$13.5 \$742.5 18 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC TYPE C CURB LF 589 \$23.00 \$13,547.0 \$4.00 \$2,356.0 \$20.00 \$11.780.0 \$20.00 \$11,780.0 \$13.50 \$7.951.5 19 REMOVAL OF TUBULAR MARKERS \$12.00 \$160.00 \$60.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 EA \$72.0 \$960.0 \$360.0 \$450.0 \$150.0 20 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAU \$325.0 CY\$850.0 \$5,100.0 \$1,000.00 \$6,000.0 \$428.00 \$2,568.0 \$1.950.0 \$180.00 \$1.080.0 21 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SY 11320 \$5.00 \$56,600.0 \$5.00 \$56,600.0 \$8.00 \$90,560.0 \$6.0 \$67,920.0 \$4.7 \$53,770.0 22 HMA CL. 1/2 IN PG 58H-22 TN 1650 \$114.40 \$188,760.0 \$106.00 \$174,900.0 \$115.00 \$189,750.00 \$125.00 \$92.00 \$151,800.0 \$206,250.0 23 COMMERCIAL HMA CL. ½ IN PG 58H-22 FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR TN 12 \$350.00 \$4,200.0 \$400.00 \$4,800.0 \$360.00 \$4,320.0 \$350.0 \$4,200.0 \$280.00 \$3,360.00 24 ASPHALT PRICE COST ADJUSTMENT \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 CALC \$5,000.0 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$1,500.00 25 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 14 \$1,500.00 \$21,000.0 \$21,000.0 \$738.00 \$10.332.0 \$900.0 \$12,600.0 \$1,000.00 \$14,000.0 26 HEAVY DUTY ROUND SOLID LOCKING CASTING EA 14 \$800.00 \$11,200.0 \$900.00 \$12,600.0 \$620.00 \$8,680.0 \$650.00 \$9,100.0 \$1,000.00 \$14,000.00 27 HIGH IMPACT RISER \$200.00 \$150.00 \$396.00 \$2,000.0 \$1,500.0 \$3,960.0 \$145.0 \$1,450.0 \$120.00 \$1,200.0 EA 10 28 NON-SLIP MMA COATING SF 54 \$150.00 \$8,100.0 \$176.00 \$9,504.0 \$180.00 \$9,720.00 \$175.0 \$9,450.0 \$200.00 \$10,800.0 29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 30 INLET PROTECTION INSERT EA 16 \$100.00 \$1,600.0 \$105.00 \$1.680.0 \$50.00 \$800.0 \$75.0 \$1,200.0 \$150.00 \$2,400.0 31 SOD LAWN, INCL. 4 IN TOPSOII SY \$150.00 \$1,350.0 \$450.00 \$4,050.0 \$158.00 \$1,422.0 \$110.00 \$150.00 \$1,350.0 \$990.0 32 PROPERTY RESTORATION FA \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 33 CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER LF 177 \$45.00 \$7,965.0 \$47.00 \$8,319.0 \$40.00 \$7,080.0 \$46.0 \$8,142.0 \$96.00 \$16,992.00 34 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB LF 55 \$35.00 \$1,925.0 \$41.00 \$2,255.0 \$42.00 \$40.0 \$2,200.0 \$56.00 \$3,080.0 \$2,310.0 35 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB LF 589 \$35.00 \$20,615.0 \$41.00 \$24,149.0 \$42.00 \$24,738.0 \$40.00 \$23,560.0 \$52.00 \$30,628.0 36 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2 HUND 5.5 \$750.00 \$860.00 \$900.00 \$850.00 \$700.00 \$4,125.0 \$4,730.0 \$4,950.0 \$4,675.0 \$3,850.0 37 HYDRANT MARKER, TYPE 2BB \$75.00 \$78.00 \$65.0 \$225.0 \$234.0 \$75.0 \$225.0 \$50.00 \$150.0 EA \$195.0 38 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER EA \$1,000.00 \$2,000.0 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.0 \$540.00 \$1,080.00 \$585.0 \$1,170.0 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.0 39 BLACK DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SF 52 \$55.00 \$2,860.0 \$58.00 \$3,016.0 \$90.00 \$60.00 \$3,120.0 \$250.00 \$13,000.00 \$4,680.0 40 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK SY 127 \$75.00 \$9.525.0 \$82.00 \$10.414.0 \$84.00 \$10,668.0 \$80.00 \$10.160.0 \$96.00 \$12,192.00 41 REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK \$100.00 \$126.00 SY19 \$1,900.0 \$118.00 \$2,242.0 \$2,394.0 \$125.0 \$2,375.0 \$175.00 \$3,325.0 42 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR \$2,500.00 \$2,800.00 \$4,440.00 \$2,800.0 EA \$15,000.0 \$16.800.0 \$26,640.0 \$16.800.0 \$5,000.00 \$30,000.0 6 43 REINFORCED CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR EA \$3,200.00 \$3,200.0 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.0 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.0 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.0 \$7,200.00 \$7,200.00 44 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX \$800.00 \$850.00 \$900.00 \$4,800.0 \$5,100.0 \$5,400.0 \$850.0 \$5,100.0 \$1,200.0 \$7,200.0 EΑ 45 SIGNAL MODIFICATION - S 348TH ST AND 9TH AVE S, COMPLETE LS \$70,000,00 \$70,000.0 \$76,000.00 \$76,000.0 \$78,000.00 \$78,000.0 \$72,000.0 \$72,000.0 \$48,000,00 \$48,000.0 46 TUBULAR MARKERS EA 6 \$155.00 \$930.0 \$180.00 \$1,080.0 \$186.00 \$1,116.0 \$175.0 \$1,050.0 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$6.00 47 PLASTIC LINE LF 1079 \$5.50 \$5,934.5 \$6,474.0 \$7.00 \$7.553.0 \$6.2 \$6.743.7 \$5.00 \$5,395.0 48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE LF 2493 \$7.50 \$18,697.5 \$8.00 \$19,944.0 \$9.00 \$22,437.0 \$9.0 \$22,437.0 \$8.00 \$19,944.0 49 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE LF 2826 \$8.50 \$24,021.0 \$10.00 \$28,260.0 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$28,260.0 \$8.00 \$28,260.0 \$22,608.0 50 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE SF 469 \$11.50 \$5,393.5 \$13.00 \$6,097.0 \$14.00 \$6,566.0 \$13.0 \$6,097.0 \$10.00 \$4,690.00 51 PLASTIC STOP LINE LF 171 \$15.5 \$2,650.5 \$18.00 \$3,078.0 \$19.00 \$3,249.0 \$18.00 \$3,078.0 \$7.50 \$1,282.50 52 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW \$475.00 \$500.00 \$570.00 \$550.00 EA 11 \$5,225.0 \$5.500.0 \$6,270.0 \$6.050.0 \$200.00 \$2,200.00 53 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL EA 9 \$475.00 \$4,275.0 \$500.00 \$4,500.0 \$570.00 \$5,130.0 \$550.00 \$4,950.0 \$250.00 \$2,250.0 54 TEMPORARY MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING \$55.0 \$1,155.0 \$25.00 \$525.0 \$46.00 \$966.0 \$60.0 \$1,260.0 \$72.00 \$1,512.0 EA 55 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION LF 12796 \$0.5 \$6,398.0 \$0.2 \$3,199.0 \$0.50 \$6,398.00 \$0.3 \$4,478.6 \$0.5 \$6,398.0 56 TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION LF 171 \$6.00 \$1,026.0 \$1.00 \$171.0 \$3.00 \$513.00 \$4.00 \$684.0 \$0.50 \$85.50 57 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION SF 469 \$6.00 \$2.814.0 \$1.00 \$469.0 \$2.00 \$938.0 \$4.00 \$1.876.0 \$0.50 \$234.5 829,606.0 \$865,086.3 850,087.1 SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A 807.700. 851.807.0 TOTAL \$807,700.00 \$829,606,0 \$851.807.00 \$865,086,3 \$850.087.1 APPARENT LOW BIDDER **Bidders Paperwork Checklist** Bid Proposal Bid Bond Subcontractor list Contractor Certification-Wage Compliance Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials UDBE Utilization Certification **UDBE** Written Confirmation Apprenticeship Plan

Addendum 1